AAIDD Interest Network Annual Plan & Yearly Report

Planning and reporting on Interest Network activities designed to fulfil their purpose. (See the *Interest Networks Leadership Manual* for the purpose of the Interest Networks.

Interest Network:	Health & Wellness
Lead Contact Person:	
Carrie Coffield, PhD	<u>carrie.coffield@rutgers.edu</u>
Sarah Ballard, PhD	slballa@ilstu.edu
2022-2023 Report	
· ·	ded (July 1-June 30), indicate objectives met, activities completed, and funds used. if/how any activities enhanced diversity, equity, inclusion, or justice.
Activity 1: Scholarship	Sponsorship – we funded 1 scholarship.
informal interest netv 2023-2024 Plan: G	onsored this year. Email updates were sent related to the conference and an ork meeting was held during the annual conference.
•••	ly 1-June 30), describe the planned objectives, activities, and proposed expenditure
or runds. In addition, ple	ease note if/how any activities will address diversity, equity, inclusion, or justice.
1. Sponsor 1 stud	ease note if/how any activities will address diversity, equity, inclusion, or justice. Ient scholarship to 2024 AAIDD Conference nembers review abstracts and select winner
1. Sponsor 1 stud a. HWIN i	lent scholarship to 2024 AAIDD Conference nembers review abstracts and select winner planning and offering a pre-conference session related to health at 2024
 Sponsor 1 stud a. HWIN Collaborate in AAIDD Conference 	lent scholarship to 2024 AAIDD Conference nembers review abstracts and select winner planning and offering a pre-conference session related to health at 2024

- ii. Speaks to equitable access and including disability as an issue of diversity so that it is addressed in similar ways in health systems
- 3. Establish a format for HWIN members to share their professional profiles and connect with each other for possible collaboration